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CHAPTER 445

1 AN ACT concerning

Prince George's County - Retirement Contributions - Employees of Magnet
Schools Program
PG 413-00

BN

5 FOR the purpose of requiring the State Retirement Agency to include in a certain

6 determination of eligibility for State payment of retirement contributions

7 certain employees whose salaries are paid by the Prince George's County Board
8 of Education through funding of the Magnet Schools Program; providing for the
9 application and termination of this Act; and generally relating to payment of

10 retirement contributions for certain employees of the Magnet Schools Program
11 in Prince George's County.
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13

14 Seetiené-zes
15 Annotated-Code-of Maryland
16 {1999 Replacement-\olume)

17 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
18 MARYLAND, That the-Laws-of Maryland-read-as-follows:

19 Article—Education

20 5-203.
21 ) Inthis-section, “Agency"-means-the-State-Retirement-Agency:
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7 @ ‘ - I . 1) of thi ion.
8 shall-becredited-to-the General Fund the State Retirement Agency shall include as

9 employees eligible for State payment of retirement contributions, in making a
10 determination under § 5-203 of the Education Article, those employees:

11 Q) whose salaries are paid by the Prince George's County Board of
12 Education through funding of the Magnet Schools Program as provided in the State

13 budget; and

14 (2 who are members of the Teachers' Pension System or the Teachers'
15 Retirement System.

16 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be
17 construed retroactively and shall be applied to and interpreted to affect retirement
18 contributions to be made on or after July 1, 1999.

19 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
20 Judy June 1, 2000. It shall remain effective for a period of 1 month and, at the end of
21 June 30, 2000, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall
22 be abrogated and of no further force and effect.




